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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.

2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES

3rd, 4th and 5th October

25m Standard Pistol

Pl.  No.
A Grade

1 10

2 49

3 11

4 3

5 44

6 2

7 45
B Grade

1 41

2 12

3 21

4 7

5 27

6 18

7 39

DNS 5
C Grade

1 32

2 14

3 13

4 47

5 4

6 20

7 16

8 43

9 24

10 8

11 19

12 25

Name

Chapman, David
Markowski, Jason
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Heinrich, Garry
Arthur-Smith, Lawrie
Nunez Sokolova, Cristobal
Arthur-Smith, Peter

Heinrich, Alison
Hancock, Craig

Porter, David

Horsman, David

Cook, Stuart

Hurr, Christopher James
Milne, Gordon

Jeffries, Craig

Slater, Andrew
Clarke, Ricki
Ismail, Craig
McAfee, Mike
Penington, Michael
McAvoy, Ian
Baldry, Steve
Cundy, Jim
Godara, Karan
Ismail, Sharlene
Black, Peter
Nolan, Garry

Rep

Balak
Eliz

Eliz
NESSCI
Sturt
Penfi
Sturt

NESSCI
Berri
Maitl
MBridge
SYPTSA
SAPSC
NCPC

Pt Pirie

SYPTSA
Eliz
NCPC
NCPC
NCPC
Sturt
Eliz
MBridge
Sturt
NCPC
Sturt
Sturt

Total Xs

554
546
541
538
532
532
531

529
524
521
512
500
496
406

528
513
507
503
490
486
486
473
470
462
456
452

10

A L 0 0 3

A~ b 0 A Q9 W BN

[\S R SR \S T S ) S 2 N N \S ]

150

92
91
91
95
94
89
91

94
92
87
93
87
87
90

80
81
90
91
83
76
92
88
85
86
84
81

150

91
&9
94
95
92
&7
92

91
90
95
92
88
87
86

&9
91
92
&9
&5
82
90
76
88
86
&5
78

20

90
93
91
90
90
&7
88

&5
90
81
82
86
84
49

90
94
&4
85
85
81
77
82
78
81
75
79

20

95
92
90
89
90
94
93

91
90
91
84
86
82
90

93
82
&3
85
85
85
80
83
79
85
71
80
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10

93
89
85
80
88
88
83

83
76
80
77
80
76
41

86
86
74
78
73
83
68
72
70
52
70
68

Final Results

10

93
92
90
89
78
87
84

85
86
87
84
73
80
50

90
79
84
75
79
79
79
72
70
72
71
66
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25m Standard Pistol

Pl.  No.
D Grade

*1 40
2 30

3 9

4 29

5 42

6 28

7 51
8 6

9 17
10 35

Name

Brennan, Craig
Hughes, Tyson
Ismail, Cj

Osborne, Bev
Ireland, Bob
Rankin, Christopher
Coe, Andrew
Horsman, Bill
Mullins, Paul

Thompson, Bevan

Rep

Maitl
Penfi
NCPC
SAPSC
Penfi
SAPSC
SYPTSA
MBridge
Eliz

Berri

Total Xs
502 5
494 3
463 4
460 2
456 1
447 2
438 3
425 1
421 2
410 0

150

&9
80
82
82
87
90
84
71
80
67

150

92
92
84
91
84
76
86
86
85
75

20

79
83
78
71
72
80
69
54
79
70

20

90
87
86
70
74
75
77
80
71
67

10

78
78
57
74
76
57
50
69
56
71

10

74
74
76
72
63
69
72
65
50
60
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club. 6/10/2020 9:15 PM
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October Final Results

25m Rapid Fire Pistol

Pl. No. Name Rep Total Xs 8 6 4 8 6 4
A Grade
1 10 Chapman, David Balak 567 18 97 94 89 280 95 98 94 287
2 49 Markowski, Jason Eliz 555 5 95 91 86 272 98 95 90 283
3 2 Nunez Sokolova, Penfi 514 5 89 86 87 262 87 81 84 252
Cristobal
4 45 Arthur-Smith, Peter Sturt 481 5 77 79 79 235 91 72 83 246
B Grade
1 11 Wolf-Williams, Jason Eliz 548 6 92 88 92 272 98 93 85 276
2 44 Arthur-Smith, Lawrie  Sturt 516 5 87 93 72 252 91 88 85 264
3 20 McAvoy, lan Sturt 514 3 92 84 83 259 90 87 78 255
4 18 Hurr, Christopher SAPSC 497 3 85 90 74 249 87 84 77 248
James
5 3 Heinrich, Garry NESSCI 494 5 96 85 70 251 94 87 62 243
6 32 Slater, Andrew SYPTSA 478 5 93 82 65 240 87 83 68 238
12 Hancock, Craig Berri 478 4 89 93 71 253 92 87 46 225
DNF 14 Clarke, Ricki Eliz 255 97 82 76 255
C Grade
1 27 Cook, Stuart SYPTSA 490 5 84 83 69 236 88 82 84 254
2 16 Baldry, Steve Eliz 483 7 81 85 68 234 86 86 77 249
3 7 Horsman, David MBridge 468 4 88 81 70 239 84 75 70 229
4 25 Nolan, Garry Sturt 456 3 85 85 65 235 80 79 62 221
5 22 Neale, Paul SAPSC 452 2 81 85 57 223 69 87 73 229
6 19 Black, Peter Sturt 437 3 86 71 71 228 84 56 69 209
7 4 Penington, Michael NCPC 411 1 56 78 61 195 79 81 56 216
8 13 Ismail, Craig NCPC 392 1 65 68 63 196 81 71 44 196
9 5 Jeffries, Craig Pt Pirie 239 1 83 83 73 239
D Grade
1 17 Mullins, Paul Eliz 384 0 75 75 52 202 66 60 56 182
2 35 Thompson, Bevan Berri 339 1 74 47 50 171 66 51 51 168
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Final - 25m Rapid Fire Pistol

Rank Name

1 Chapman

2 Markowski

3 Nunez
Sokolova

4 Wolf-
Williams

5 Arthur-Smith

6 McAvoy

David

Jason

Cristobal

Jason

Lawrie

Ian

(10)

(49)

(@)

(11)

(44)

(20

Noarlunga City Pistol Club.
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October

Rep.

Balak

Eliz

Shoot Off

Penfi

Shoot Off

Eliz

Shoot Off

Sturt

Shoot Off

Sturt

Shoot Off

W - O o

—_— = N o

10

15

17

11

20

14

11

23

14

11
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Final Results

Total

23

14

11
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50m Pistol
PL  No.
A Grade
1 49
2 3
B Grade
1 33
2 21
3 11
4 5
5 10
6 12
7 16
8 45
9 44
DNF 7
C Grade
1 40
2 47
3 22
4 15
5 14
6 43
D Grade
1 25
2 35
3 34
4 30
5 6

Name

Markowski, Jason

Heinrich, Garry

Musuruca, Francesco

Porter, David

Wolf-Williams, Jason

Jeffries, Craig
Chapman, David
Hancock, Craig
Baldry, Steve
Arthur-Smith, Peter

Arthur-Smith, Lawrie

Horsman, David

Brennan, Craig
McAfee, Mike
Neale, Paul

Jellesma, Ryan

Clarke, Ricki
Cundy, Jim

Nolan, Garry
Thompson, Bevan
Russell, Lyn
Hughes, Tyson

Horsman, Bill

Noarlunga City Pistol Club.
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October

Rep

Eliz
NESSCI

Eliz
Maitl
Eliz

Pt Pirie
Balak
Berri
Eliz
Sturt
Sturt
MBridge

Maitl
NCPC
SAPSC

Mt
Gamb
Eliz

MBridge

Sturt
Berri

Pt Pirie
Penfi
MBridge

Total Xs

519
517

524
515
509
507
506
495
494
458
457
217

494
458
453
441

416
413

443
413
408
364
364
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81
&5

86
87
80
80
&4
&3
&9
73
71
78

80
80
74
77

64
66

64
66
60
77
52

85
&3

90
81
87
91
84
85
80
78
70
85

84
72
75
80

60
62

74
50
73
80
64

82
89

92
85
81
87
84
80
85
81
77
54

86
83
77
74

66
67

78
73
79
75
76

88
86

84
&9
&3
87
&4
&5
78
76
&5

79
74
80
65

77
76

63
74
66
15
62
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Final Results

5 6
90 93
84 90
91 81
87 86
90 88
84 78
86 84
89 73
74 88
77 73
78 76
80 85
74 75
77 70
74 71
75 74
75 67
83 81
73 77
65 65
58 59
51 59
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club. 6/10/2020 9:15 PM
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October Final Results

25m Centre Fire Pistol

Pl. No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
A Grade
1 10 Chapman, David Balak 562 12 93 94 92 279 90 96 97 283
2 3 Heinrich, Garry NESSCI 560 9 91 96 94 281 96 93 90 279
3 11 Wolf-Williams, Jason  Eliz 555 9 92 91 89 272 92 98 93 283
4 49 Markowski, Jason Eliz 546 9 90 89 90 269 93 93 91 277
5 18 Hurr, Christopher SAPSC 546 9 91 95 92 278 92 86 90 268
James
6 5 Jeffries, Craig Pt Pirie 538 6 94 91 94 279 82 89 88 259
7 45 Arthur-Smith, Peter Sturt 512 2 85 82 79 246 84 91 91 266
B Grade
1 12 Hancock, Craig Berri 558 14 92 97 93 282 95 93 88 276
2 21 Porter, David Maitl 540 6 90 96 93 279 96 78 87 26l
3 7 Horsman, David MBridge 537 11 87 92 91 270 91 90 86 267
4 4 Penington, Michael NCPC 533 5 91 85 89 265 90 87 91 268
5 16 Baldry, Steve Eliz 505 6 88 90 92 270 79 82 74 235
6 44 Arthur-Smith, Lawrie  Sturt 497 6 86 88 86 260 84 71 82 237
C Grade
1 22 Neale, Paul SAPSC 525 4 89 81 93 263 84 89 89 262
2 27 Cook, Stuart SYPTSA 511 6 82 88 89 259 86 82 84 252
3 43 Cundy, Jim MBridge 509 4 89 86 89 2064 82 78 85 245
4 32 Slater, Andrew SYPTSA 499 5 80 81 75 236 91 88 84 263
5 13 Ismail, Craig NCPC 498 6 91 85 79 255 76 80 87 243
6 20 McAvoy, lan Sturt 496 5 66 79 84 229 89 84 94 267
7 19 Black, Peter Sturt 484 4 74 87 79 240 76 82 86 244
8 25 Nolan, Garry Sturt 433 3 86 78 75 239 76 57 61 194
D Grade
*1 40 Brennan, Craig Maitl 518 1 85 84 87 256 83 92 87 262
2 14 Clarke, Ricki Eliz 482 5 69 85 85 239 81 88 74 243
3 34 Russell, Lyn Pt Pirie 432 1 77 72 68 217 84 73 58 215
4 28 Rankin, Christopher SAPSC 414 2 73 75 81 229 54 65 66 185
5 17 Mullins, Paul Eliz 410 0 69 70 63 202 65 67 76 208
6 6 Horsman, Bill MBridge 400 3 73 73 61 207 66 64 63 193
7 48 Court, Philip NCPC 336 1 63 55 64 182 65 32 57 154
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25m Centre Fire Pistol

Pl. No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
D Grade Cont.
8 50 Gunn, Nicholas AP&SC 334 0 56 60 59 175 67 51 41 159
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.

2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES

3rd, 4th and 5th October

10m Air Pistol Men

PL.  No.
A Grade
1 21
2 33
3 2
4 49
5 3
6 5
7 11
8 44
9 45
B Grade
1 12
2 10
3 30
4 7
5 14
6 16
C Grade
1 15
2 22
3 32
4 43
5 4
6 27
7 24
8 42
9 6
10 28
DNS 19

Name

Porter, David

Musuruca, Francesco
Nunez Sokolova, Cristobal
Markowski, Jason
Heinrich, Garry

Jeftries, Craig
Wolf-Williams, Jason
Arthur-Smith, Lawrie
Arthur-Smith, Peter

Hancock, Craig
Chapman, David
Hughes, Tyson
Horsman, David
Clarke, Ricki
Baldry, Steve

Jellesma, Ryan

Neale, Paul

Slater, Andrew
Cundy, Jim
Penington, Michael
Cook, Stuart
Godara, Karan
Ireland, Bob
Horsman, Bill
Rankin, Christopher
Black, Peter

Rep

Maitl
Eliz
Penfi
Eliz
NESSCI
Pt Pirie
Eliz
Sturt
Sturt

Berri
Balak
Penfi
MBridge
Eliz

Eliz

Mt
Gamb
SAPSC

SYPTSA
MBridge
NCPC
SYPTSA
Sturt
Penfi
MBridge
SAPSC
Sturt

Total Xs
563 13
555 10
555 4
554 11
553 7
552 6
547 8
542 10
494 4
556 12
555 8
546 7
535 6
518 5
515 4
534 5
525 6
516 3
513 3
508 2
506 8
498 3
492 4
456 4
150 1

92
95
92
90
90
92
91
87
75

93
89
92
87
82
86

87

89
87
87
87
85
78
83
76
80

93
92
90
91
95
95
88
93
83

93
96
88
94
89
78

90

89
80
80
84
85
75
81
62
70

96
94
94
92
86
93
92
94
85

87
92
92
89
85
85

93

88
87
90
&4
85
82
84
76

96
93
90
94
90
&9
88
92
&5

94
93
92
90
88
89

94

86
86
&4
&7
82
85
80
82

6/10/2020 9:15PM

95
86
95
93
97
92
95
&5
84

94
91
91
91
&9
88

86

87
&5
84
81
&3
91
80
76

Final Results

91
95
94
94
95
91
93
91
82

95
94
91
84
85
&9

84

86
91
88
85
86
87
84
84
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10m Air Pistol Men

Pl No.
D Grade
*1 40
2 50
3 31
4 17
5 46
6 25
7 48
8 35
WSPS
1 26

Name

Brennan, Craig
Gunn, Nicholas
Clarke, Gary
Mullins, Paul
Shepherdson, Kevin
Nolan, Garry
Court, Philip

Thompson, Bevan

Shepherdson, Kevin

Rep

Maitl
AP&SC
NCPC
Eliz
Penfi
Sturt
NCPC

Berri

Penfi

Total Xs

539
499
499
486
472
470
435
423

472

N O W N W = W W

88
&3
80
89
78
75
74
80

83

&7
&4
85
69
66
80
66
79

73

87
79
79
79
76
78
66
73

80

95
&4
88
&3
80
75
83
56

78

90
83
80
86
85
85
81
61

82

92
86
87
80
87
77
65
74

76
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club. 6/10/2020 9:15 PM
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October Final Results

Final - 10m Air Pistol Men

Rank Name No. Rep. Total

1 Markowski Jason (49) Eliz 48.4 46.3 193 19.6 20.5 19.3 20.6 19.5 19.9 233.4
48.4 94.7 114.0 133.6 154.1 173.4 194.0 213.5 233 .4

2 Heinrich Garry (3) NESSCI 49.5 48.6 18.0 18.9 18.5 20.3 19.0 19.3 19.6 231.7
49.5 98.1 116.1 135.0 153.5 173.8 192.8 212.1 231.7

3 Chapman  David (10) Balak 474 46.3 20.4 19.1 18.2 20.7 20.0 184 0.0 0.0 210.5
47.4 93.7114.1 133.2 151.4 172.1 192.1 210.5 210.5 210.5

4 Porter David (21) Maitl 48.0 47.6 184 19.6 198 19.8 17.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 190.3
48.0 95.6 114.0 133.6 153.4 173.2 190.3 190.3 190.3 190.3

5 Musuruca  Francesco (33) Eliz 46.3 50.0 16.3 20.2 164 196 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 168.8
46.3 96.3 112.6 132.8 149.2 168.8 168.8 168.8 168.8 168.8

6 Jeffries Craig (5) PtPirie 455 48.1 176 18.8 17.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1477
45.5 93.6 111.2 130.0 147.7 147.7 147.7 147.7 147.7 147.7

7 Hancock Craig (12) Berri 458 46.7 17.8 189 0.0 00 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 129.2
45.8 92.5110.3 129.2 129.2 129.2 129.2 129.2 129.2 129.2

g  Nunez Cristobal (2) Penfi 476480 144 00 00 0.0 00 00 00 00 1100

Sokolova
47.6 95.6110.0 110.0 110.0 110.0 110.0 110.0 110.0 110.0
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October

25m Pistol Men

Pl. No. Name Rep Total Xs
WSPS
1 26 Shepherdson, Kevin Penfi 416 1

66

74

81

221

63

6/10/2020 9:15 PM

69

Provisional Results

63 195
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.

2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES

3rd, 4th and 5th October

25m Pistol Women

Pl  No.
A Grade
1 41
2 8
B Grade
1 37
2 34
C Grade
1 29
2 38
D Grade
1 23

Name

Heinrich, Alison

Ismail, Sharlene

Williams, Tracy

Russell, Lyn

Osborne, Bev

Williams, Brooke

Salt, Melissa

Rep

NESSCI
NCPC

Penfi
Pt Pirie

SAPSC
Penfi

SAPSC

546
521

510
479

505
500

407

Total Xs

10

86
87

94
80

85
88

70

93
94

89
81

85
91

81

94
91

92
87

87
&3

82

273
272

275
248

257
262

233

90
80

59
86

85
75

53

6/10/2020 9:15PM

92
84

85
69

81
78

62

Final Results

6

91 273
85 249
91 235
76 231
82 248
85 238
59 174
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October

Final - 25m Pistol Women

Rank Name No. Rep.

1 Heinrich Alison (41) NESSCI
2 Williams Tracy (37) Penfi

3 Ismail Sharlene (8) NCPC

4 Williams Brooke (38) Penfi

5 Osborne Bev (29) SAPSC
6 Salt Melissa (23) SAPSC
7 Russell Lyn (34) PtPirie

12

6/10/2020 9:15PM

Final Results

Total
1 1 3 3 20
13 14 17 20
2 1 1 1 14
11 12 13 14
1 0o 2 12
10 10 12
0 1 9
8 9
1 8
8
3
0
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club. 6/10/2020 9:15 PM
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October Final Results

10m Air Pistol Women (60)

Pl.  No. Name Rep Total Xs 1 2 3 4 5 6
A Grade
1 41 Heinrich, Alison NESSCI 560 11 94 95 92 91 92 96
2 38 Williams, Brooke Penfi 549 8 95 90 90 91 89 94
B Grade
1 8 Ismail, Sharlene NCPC 532 17 89 90 87 85 89 92
2 37 Williams, Tracy Penfi 521 5 87 87 84 87 85 91
3 23 Salt, Melissa SAPSC 495 5 80 81 83 75 88 88
C Grade
1 29 Osborne, Bev SAPSC 513 7 76 85 87 89 89 87
2 34 Russell, Lyn Pt Pirie 494 3 81 82 81 80 82 88
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October

Final - 10m Air Pistol Women (60)

Rank Name

1 Heinrich
2 Williams
3 Williams
4 Osborne
5 Ismail

6 Russell

Alison

Brooke

Tracy

Bev

Sharlene

(41)

(38)

(37

29

®)

(34)

Rep.
NESSCI

Penfi

Penfi

SAPSC

NCPC

Shoot Off

Pt Pirie

Shoot Off

6/10/2020 9:15PM

44.2 469 19.7 18.0 20.3 20.6 19.6 20.7 19.6
44.2 91.1 110.8 128.8 149.1 169.7 189.3 210.0 229.6

48.6 49.4 20.8 18.1 19.1 18.5 19.3 15.2 20.5
48.6 98.0 118.8 136.9 156.0 174.5 193.8 209.0 229.5

42.1 459 21.2 14.0 183 17.8 193 187 0.0
42.1 88.0109.2 123.2 141.5 159.3 178.6 197.3 197.3

44.1 45.5 145 17.3 155 16.8 18.0 0.0
44.1 89.6 104.1 121.4 136.9 153.7 171.7 171.7

39.0 49.6 16.7 13.4 169 16.1 0.0

39.0 88.6 105.3 118.7 135.6 151.7 151.7
17.9

41.8 47.2 14.0 152 17.4 0.0

41.8 89.0103.0 118.2 135.6 135.6
17.3

Final Results

Total

229.6

229.5

197.3

171.7

151.7

135.6
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.

3rd, 4th and 5th October

25m Pistol Junior

Pl. No. Name Rep
B Grade
1 30 Hughes, Tyson Penfi
2 9 Ismalil, Cj NCPC

2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES

Total Xs

541 11
454 2

91
82

87
&5

89
88

267
255

88
75

6/10/2020 9:15 PM

Final Results

93 93 274
64 60 199
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Noarlunga City Pistol Club.
2020 NCPC ISSF STATE TITLES
3rd, 4th and 5th October

10m Air Pistol Junior Men

Pl.  No. Name Rep
A Grade
1 30 Hughes, Tyson Penfi
B Grade
1 9 Ismail, Cj NCPC

Total Xs
546 7
518 1

92

86

88

84

92

92

6/10/2020 9:15 PM

Final Results

92 91 91

87 87 82
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